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This equipment complies with the requirements of Directives 89/336/EEC and 73/23/EEC as amended by 93/68/
EEC.

Dieses Gerat entspricht den Anforderungen der EG-Richtlinien 89/336/EWG und 73/23/EWG mit Anderung 93/
68/EWG.

Ce matériel répond aux exigences contenues dans les directives 89/336/CEE et 73/23/CEE modifiées par la
directive 93/68/CEE.

Dit apparaat voldoet aan de eisen van de richtlijnen 89/336/EEG en 73/23/EEG, gewijzigd door 93/68/EEG.
Dette udstyr overholder kravene i direktiv nr. 89/336/EEC og 73/23/EEC med tillaeg nr. 93/68/EEC.

Quest’ apparecchio € conforme ai requisiti delle direttive 89/336/EEC e 73/23/EEC, come emendata dalla
direttiva 93/68/EEC.

H £yKataoTtaon auTr avTanokpiveTal OTIG AMALTOElg TWV 0dNyLOV TG Eupwnaikng Evwong 89/336/
EOK kat 73/23/EOK, 0nwg ol KavovIiouol auTtol UPNAnpwOnkav anod tnv odnyia 93/68/EOK.

Este equipamento obedece as exigéncias das directivas 89/336/CEE e 73/23/CEE, na sua versao corrigida
pela directiva 93/68/CEE.

Este aparato satisface las exigencias de las Directivas 89/336/CEE y 73/23/CEE, modificadas por medio de la
93/68/CEE.

Denna utrustning uppfyller kraven enligt riktlinjerna 89/336/EEC och 73/23/EEC s& som kompletteras av 93/68/
EEC.

Dette produktet oppfyller betingelsene i direktivene 89/336/EEC og 73/23/EEC i endringen 93/68/EEC.

Tama laite tayttaa direktiivien 89/336/EEC ja 73/23/EEC vaatimukset, joita on muutettu direktiivilla 93/68/EEC.




SPECIAL NOTE FOR USERS IN THE U.K.

The mains lead of this product is fitted with a non-rewireable (moulded) plug incorporating a 10A fuse. Should
the fuse need to be replaced, a BSI or ASTA approved BS 1362 fuse marked § or > and of the same rating as
above, which is also indicated on the pin face of the plug, must be used.

Always refit the fuse cover after replacing the fuse. Never use the plug without the fuse cover fitted.

In the unlikely event of the socket outlet in your home not being compatible with the plug supplied, cut off the
mains plug and fit an appropriate type.

DANGER:

The fuse from the cut-off plug should be removed and the cut-off plug destroyed immediately and disposed of
in a safe manner.

Under no circumstances should the cut-off plug be inserted elsewhere into a 10A socket outlet, as a serious
electric shock may occur.

To fit an appropriate plug to the mains lead, follow the instructions below:

IMPORTANT:
The wires in the mains lead are coloured in accordance with the following code:
Blue: Neutral
Brown: Live
As the colours of the wires in the mains lead of this product may not correspond with the coloured markings
identifying the terminals in your plug, proceed as follows:
e The wire which is coloured blue must be connected to the plug terminal which is marked N or coloured black.
e The wire which is coloured brown must be connected to the plug terminal which is marked L or coloured red.
Ensure that neither the brown nor the blue wire is connected to the earth terminal in your three-pin plug.
Before replacing the plug cover make sure that:
e If the new fitted plug contains a fuse, its value is the same as that removed from the cut-off plug.
e The cord grip is clamped over the sheath of the mains lead, and not simply over the lead wires.
IF YOU HAVE ANY DOUBT, CONSULT A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN.




The supplied CD-ROM contains operation instructions in English, German, French, Swedish, Spanish, Italian,
Dutch, Portuguese, Chinese, Korean and Arabic. Carefully read through the operation instructions before
operating the projector.

Die mitgelieferte CD-ROM enthélt Bedienungsanleitungen in Englisch, Deutsch, Franzésisch, Schwedisch, Spanisch,
Italienisch, Niederlandisch, Portugiesisch, Chinesisch, Koreanisch und Arabisch. Bitte lesen Sie die
Bedienungsanleitung vor der Verwendung des Projektors sorgfaltig durch.

Le CD-ROM fourni contient les instructions de fonctionnement en anglais, allemand, frangais, suédois,
espagnol, italien, néerlandais, portugais, chinois, coréen et arabe. Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions
avant de faire fonctionner le projecteur.

Den medfdljande CD-ROM-skivan innehéller bruksanvisningar pa engelska, tyska, franska, svenska, spanska,
italienska, hollandska, portugisiska, kinesiska, koreanska och arabiska. Las noga igenom bruksanvisningen
innan projektorn tas i bruk.

El CD-ROM suministrado contiene instrucciones de operacion en inglés, aleman, francés, sueco, espafol,
italiano, holandés, portugués, chino, coreano y arabe. Lea cuidadosamente las instrucciones de operacion
antes de utilizar el proyector.

[ CD-ROM in dotazione contiene istruzioni per I'uso in inglese, tedesco, francese, svedese, spagnolo, italiano,
olandese, portoghese, cinese, coreano e arabo. Leggere attentamente le istruzioni per I'uso prima di usare |l
proiettore.

De meegeleverde CD-ROM bevat handleidingen in het Engels, Duits, Frans, Zweeds, Spaans, Italiaans,
Nederlands, Portugees, Chinees, Koreaans en Arabisch. Lees de handleiding zorgvuldig door voor u de
projector in gebruik neemt.

O CD-ROM fornecido contém instrugbes de operagéo em Inglés, Alemao, Francés, Sueco, Espanhol, Italiano,
Holandés, Portugués, Chinés, Coreano e Arabe. Leia cuidadosamente todas as instru¢cdes de operacéo antes
de operar o projetor.

ff32. 2 CD-ROMERRH » A FIFESC ~ 830 ~ B0 ~ B ~ PHEEA S ~ BEOARFISC ~ TafisC ~ A 43 ~ e~ SREISCR
P ALARSCATESRIBE PRI - FERVEARTE AT - GEES T ATIRS AR A B RN -

A2 CD-ROMelE o], 5o}, mapool, sgldlo], mQlo], o elolol, Hinjalo], E2rgro] F3
of, ol, 223 olgelz A4 H 4 APt o] AT ZRAHS 225 Aol 24 43S
WA B %A A S

il Aailegll Al Al Aised] A pal1 AU (B i) SBU e SO Sl cledsd (e 3 5gll CD-ROM il gl
i | il Sl S i Dl ikl s laalas 62 L o D ally <oy




Z2HEE AE3st7] Mol 2 AL 48A

zol 2 Hof FAUAL.

INE3ys ) st=0f

Z2AE| 55 H REGISTRATION CARDE A3t {22 SHARP Z2A g BF 55
Z A Fof k= F 7HA 9 5483 o] f7F dFYTh.
1. ME ES

ol AEFL HE AH|A o Ot HYS FA FE TS £ Qs AL EETYH

2. AHIZ MIF A
L=

lo

A7, W7 Ee Az 2ok 197209 Aux AE P oF 2ol g3t HH FAE =
2oz we 4 e AL REFUT. BE AW of Uit T oA Yol A7) vt
g}, a[=o] et

3 = HE
itgol= A 2 Cii] =
HIIH S A, Zolu f8g &AL £ e 93
ASRIE 22lE & =S & AL o ALHI YTt AL AHE
MIBE LDt o118l LiAks Al A B3st7) g AU
H7A5Hx| OHIALL.
FolMIIM BAS F017| AHME HHE ALY ote] =R AF SubEHE
HMASHA| OHAAIL. 83 A FA B (Hu]L)of gt
I olQlols AFRXIZE $2lE 4 YBLICH AXNAGS ARGAA &8 F7] A%
RAUE MHIA 220IA MEIAS l=I5HIAIL. Adue.
Ba: rFecd A 23, AxGA] o5 $ANA] e B A e ofE WA SR B AE =
Fol W Age] A S FAR & 4 gl 8]l drhal AL UFUY. o
e
B AA = FCC 3 162 W2 A HAE outo| o) tigh A4 2FSof mat Yitsa g2rES 7
FEYT o2 A= B AA7F AR@H oA 252 B, Falt duk Wafol thsf FejHoz o3
5t7] 98l HEAX 4 AFIUT. B FA= FA A iR E B, A&, HET 5 A, o
A& Ao whet AR o] YA FAY Ee SulEA AHEEA] o H, Fr e FAS Wafshs Mok
HE dod & gyt B ZAE FHY7IA AT Fole ol Ao P S 2] d5Uch of
HE FeTE faet At el BALS o] 28 H= HE2 AMEAS A BEstAor YT
o] = et
o AAE Aol WEA & FA 9} qA Agsof FyTh AlolEL & FA7F FCCEe;H 2 Aol w
Foe AS B3E S4H. e
a1
271715 A AZAUT 2 AFe Ay A0 o3 e o) £ WEsthe el 2 4 dFdnh 2
3 Fole AT AT 2XE FHsfoF Ty




oy
K

g xedgs) ua ge seanst A oe 02Ed 45
SaAd me o amo OFFsES ARHAN S AHaes
o AYmSE B do| WzHol WA gt A el sl
YA o2 AFSE Fool A2 TRARE 117 93 A
A e A4S WE YI 1L byt

2 Z2AHEs FEA%E A8 dHe] AAgHeH, AFY 20 FHH IPHZE AMEsHSHTE ol
e 2o HBe A gat n8E FAET JaUct, H7] Ha Bl gego] Tak oM Areato] &)
FAG A YA, vl=o) AFshs AHEAA Fole AAT DB 3 www.elae.orgoll £ A L.
um w0l 2 Fo
853'1]0];(]9*] “‘_'\L:IHEQ—] w3 & X '3]./‘(:],(]_9_

-
A LAMP REPLACEMENT CAUTION
BEFORE REMOVING THE SCREW, DISCONNECT POWER CORD.
HOT SURFACE INSIDE. ALLOW 1 HOUR TO COOL BEFORE REPLACING THE LAMP.
REPLACE WITH SAME SHARP LAMP UNIT TYPE BQC-XGC50X//1 ONLY.
UV RADIATION : CAN CAUSE EYE DAMAGE. TURN OFF LAMP BEFORE SERVICING.
MEDIUM PRESSURE LAMP : RISK OF EXPLOSION. POTENTIAL HAZARD OF GLASS

|_PARTICLES IF LAMP HAS RUPTURED. HANDLE WITH CARE. SEE OPERATION MANUAL. |

PRECAUTIONS A OBSERVER LORS DU
REMPLACEMENT DE LA LAMPE.
DEBRANCHER LE CORDON D’ALIMENTATION AVANT DE RETIRER LES VIS.
L’INTERIEUR DU BOITIER ETANT EXTREMEMENT CHAUD, ATTENDRE 1 HEURE
AVANT DE PROCEDER AU REMPLACEMENT DE LA LAMPE.
NE REMPLACER QUE PAR UNE LAMPE SHARP DE TYPE BQC-XGC50X//1.
RAYONS ULTRAVIOLETS : PEUVENT ENDOMMAGER LES YEUX.
ETEINDRE LA LAMPE AVANT DE PROCEDER A L’ENTRETIEN.
LAMPE A MOYENNE PRESSION : RISQUE D’EXPLOSION. DANGER POTENTIEL
DE PARTICULES DE VERRE EN CAS D’ECLATEMENT DE LA LAMPE.
\_A MANIPULER AVEC PRECAUTION, SE REPORTER AU MODE D’EMPLOI.
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e A 10 giiz:: 2:15(—30»+30) cim[s[c|_|<|-|*|ok = en
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Q22 REBtAE (-30-430) [R[s]P[1] OKEf e Al o e
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S92 A8 (£30-430) [r[8]R[o|_[* ML ainisedy R
A2 2 A (-30-+30) |R B|B|E|_|* : OKEF_TERR I%]HIZHO_M) R R
Qe 2 AAF (30 430) [R|8lc[o|_|*]* ; OKETERR tm%ﬂ;w”m) Wil e
| BRI - HHE OKETE:: j;gﬂ (-60 - +60) talv[pl_ ]|+ ok =< ere
Ll a2 = (30-430) |R|B[s]n| ”omgff ;éwaw] |- e
A2 £ (-3-43) R[Ble[T|_| OKEfERR L i o R
S lRBRE_"ugEEfEx " é@g;w-n € |ms|_|_|_[* ok == emm
FEEESEYE: rlB[r[E[ ] |1 b i E?MME”H) A
PEREEE als[1_[|_1 OKETE 4 REGBO:;ZEM — KR R R
dA1NsER BEUE AT IASI???ZOKEETERR = RGB—:;—”:E}-;QQ e
PEFRET TR 1[s[s[1]_[_|_[1 oxszRR 1}5;»;@ =~ TR
A AT RS BEVE AT i8ls|1] 1] J2 OKETERR ol\:}a:] 23 A
G L OKETERR s Z};ﬁr;i’ﬁ alalo|s]_|_|_|2]ok = err
Q13D Ze A [R{A[1]P|_|_|_|1 OKEfERR X};w:y;;w — S SN Fr
Jeg iU we [R|alilp ]| ]2 OKETERR X};ﬂ;iﬂ £ R
Q222D TR YA [R[B[1{P[_[_[_[o]oK =+ Er R
Q23D meadAn [r8|i]p| ||| gﬁ%:g
qeodE ne Rlelilp| ] |2]oxk=x
;:3§5a¢5(-30-+30) vlalp[1]_[[*[*[ok == erm
Q1] 397] (-30-+30) v|als|R|_[*]*|*|ok =< erm
Qe 344 (30-+30) v|alr|p| |||+ ok =< err

®-90



Ao FE k) i B Ao = Kk H B

14 ot 29 Alofu[t]_[_[_[1]ok == err A (A AE) T[fr[e] |- [1]o-100 w4

b oo & aloful|_|_|_|2|ok == err 4= Adels L e vaa2an=

27 A8 7% Ad Als[p[k]_|_|_[1{ok = ar 3T7], 4= o2

257 A9 7% Ad Als|p|k|_|_|_[o]ok == err S|PrRE= gz 1|m[rle|_[_]_|o]ok == err

PIP7] %5 &= sjx Pl1|N|P|_|_[1]1]0K == ErR =PRI == o A 1{m[R[E|_| | |1]0K =+ ERR

PP7) S B2 B PI|NP77120KEF_EERR L) RS I|M|IN77700KEEEERR

PP/ 92 AR pl1|n[p|_|_|1|3]oK = ern PRI BLE ukA A7 tim{|N|_[_|_|1]oK == ErR

PIPY] 3 22 AbR plI[N|PI_|_|1|a] oK == ER e ad . Qe K[E[Y[L]_|_|_[o]oK == err

PP/ A pli{n[p|_[_|_|o|oK =+ ere Jia s e A KIE[YIL) 1| ok =2 err

AR BE Tlulm[o]_|_|_[o[ok == ear Faka A e B KE[Y[L] || ] 2] ok wxerm

AARC AEA T|H{mo] | |1]oKk = ere 2101 449 - ENGLISH M[E[L|A|_|_|_|1]0K =% ERR

DNR : A 3D|NR,,,u 0K T ERR o] A e ; DEUTSCH |M|ELA,,,20KEE%ERR

DNR : #®@ A 3[0|n[R|_|_|_|1]ok = ere o] 4l : ESPANOL lE|c]a| || [3]ok = R

DNR : #% B 3[p|N[R|_|_|_|z|ok= =R <16} 41l - NEDERLANDS Il c]a|_|_|_|a]ok =& e

DNR : @9 ¢ 3[0|n[R|_[_|_|3]oK = er olo] 418 ; FRANCAIS lE|c]a| || [s|ok = em

A5 A A A% t[n[s[E[_[_|_[o[ok = err g ol o] 418 : [TALIANO |M|ELA___6 0K =X ERR

E AN A - I|NSE7771 0K == ERR ol o] 418 : SVENSKA MIE[L{A|_|_|_|7|oK =+ ERR

0SD H@ A 2ok I|MD H_|_[_[1] oK == ErR olojAlel : AAE |M|ELA,,,50KE%ERR
= ISEEEREEP i1 |_|_|_|z|ok == Erm olo] A8 : PORTUGUES mlEc]a|_|_|_|o]ok = err
o050 3t %) 4 B tmfo[1]_[_|_|ofoK = err Aojxiel iE IM{E|L|Al_|_|1|o]ok = Erm

sysae 54 A tm[B[o]_[_|_[1]ok = err Ao sh=of m{E[L|al_|“|1]1]ok == ERm

Zasad B4 AR 1 m[Blo|_|_|_|o|ok=xErr EEEED MIN[R[D|_|_|_[1] =23

CIR=E-NPAEN- IPTE= E i M|ESY,,,1 0K == ERR AW F Bl 2 SIN|R|D[_[_|_[1| L&z

T A2 Ald:PAL (50/60Hz) mle[s[v|_|_|_|2|ok == err zeaEy 4741 plalnl1 ] [+« ok s emm

H]T| o A] e A SECAM m[e]s|v|_|_|_[s|ok =xrm (He 183

o Al2E A NTSC443 mle[s[v|_|_|_[a|ok == erm ZEAEY 47 2 plalnlzl«[«||* ok == erm

W] o A8 Al :NTSC358 m[e]s|v|_|_|_|s|ok =xrm (B A=W

==aey %3

Wt e A~e A PALM mle[s[v|_|_|_|s|ok == R @R 4B P3| <1 * ok e v

WU o Al AE AE:PALN mE|s|v|_|_|_[7{ok == Err e e slatwlol T = eass

W7 AE - z7]0]0]%) tm[B[6]_[_|_[1]ok = err

W7 A A e 1 m[Bla|_|_|_|2|ok=xErm

7 A g t|m[B[a|_|_|_|3[oK = er

WA e s 1m[Ble|_|_|_|4|ok==ERm

A2 olu)x] A 27]o|n] A m[s[]_[_]_[1]oK = ern

A2 olu]x) e A g tm[s|1]_[_|_|2[ok = er

A2k oju]x) Ael S ims|i]|_|_|_|3|ok == emr

A% AU A oA alp|ofw|_|_|_[o|ok == err

AE AL AR AL alplojw| | | |1]oK=x e

SEL %I% qe g},
242 TAE RGBZEA AT 444 2 515
o2 ARUWT Tl WP L 12742 AANBE

o AYut)7F AFEol Uehud, Aso]AE YHAFUTh FE()7F Uehuhd, A5 ot o] T34
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®-91



M EEE 3 ALY

e 3.5 mm OJL|Z

o 28 +5 V (1 A)

e LHE: GND

s M& 3 E

ol #= PYEN-TR 1= | Hole 2= | Qe A= . ANAH FE | Hiole 2= | Qe Ic

C C2 €3 C4 C5:C6 C7 C8 C9 Ci0 C11iCi2 C13 Ci4 C15 C1 C2 C3 C4 C5:C6 C7 C8 C9 C10 Ci1iC12 C13 Ci4 Ci5

ON 10 1 1 00 11 0 10i1 0 1 0 AUTO SYNC 10 1 1 0!0 1 0 1 1 1:i1 1 1 0

OFF 1+ 0 1 1 00 11 0 10i0 1 1 0 A 10 1 1 0:i0 01 1 100 1 10

VOLUME + 10 1 100 01 0 10:i0 0 1 0 v 10 1 1 0!1 0 1 1 100 1 1 0

VOLUME - 1+ 01 1 0i1 01 0 10i0 0 1 0 < 10 1 1 0i0 00 0 1010 10

MUTE 10 1 1 0:1 11 0 10:i0 0 1 0 > 10 1 1 0!1 1 1 10010 10

MENU 1+ 01100 01 000i1 1 1 0 GAMMA 10 1 1 0i0 00 0 O0O0:1 0 1 0

KEYSTONE 10 1 1 0:i1 10 1 00:i0 1 1 0 PinP 10 1 1 01 1 1 1 1 1:i1 1 10

BLACKSCREEN|1 0 1 1 0i1 0 0 1 0 1i1 0 1 0O BACK 10 1 1 0i0 1 1 1010 1 1 0

ENTER 10 1 1 01 11 0 10i1 0 1 0 FORWARD 10 1 1 0!1 1 1 10 1:i0 1 1 0

RESIZE 10 1 1 0:0 1 1 1 10i1 0 10 BREAKTIMER [1 0 1 1 0:i0 0 1 0 1 1:0 1 1 0

UNDO 10 1 1 0:i1 00 1 10i1 0 1 0 INPUT 1 10 1 1 01 0 1 0 1 1:i0 0 1 0

FREEZE 1+ 01 1 0i1 01 1 00i0 1 1 0 INPUT 2 10 1 1 0i0 1 1 0 1 1i0 0 1 0

ENLARGE(+) [1 0 1 1 0i1 0 1 1 0 1i1 0 1 0 INPUT 3 101 100 1001 1i0 0 1 0

ENLARGE() [1 0 1 1 0i1 0 1 1 0 1:i0 1 1 0O INPUT 4 10 1 1 0i1 100 1 1:i0 0 1 0

+4 gEE 75 e

LSB MSB

[ c1— Aagae —c5 | Co — Holg 2 — c1s [c14_ ct5 |

[t ToTl v T+ To [T -T-T-T-T+T+T*]17To]

o AAHl F& CloA C5& “101107 o A E Y},

e ZE Cl49 Cl5E “REO|UA” 2 UERE 107 I “wdolux” 2 vEhE 01" & b 2w

2 AU Eg Y,

67.5 ms

SHMUS 9 fojs

67.5ms

JEf: BAAAH

o

DA D E
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HlolE ¥ E

“0” “1” ‘0
b . ! I
|
HA sfeo] 2T = 455/12 kHz
FEEOlL = 101
DolA D AFolm =] & oA
c1 Jce [ ca]ca]cs|ce]cr]cs|ce|cro]cii|cia]cia]cta]cts D[ ct [ ca[ca]ca |cs]ce]cr|cs]cocio]ctt]ci2]cis]cia]cs |
t o]t i Jol1JoJoJoJololo]ol 1o
el Hlolg
PPN 7157] dolel vE dolel sy ksl |
Dl ci [ca]ca]ca cs]ce]cr|cs]ce [cio]cti]ctz]cis]cia]cs |
Lo To o fofodola oo ool ofn]




4
=]

riok

B S2td XIE

3t

oy

#H
ZA

AT A

% Fut4:15-102kHz, 4 F34:43-160Hz", A £9:12-120MHz

A E@EY) RY A5 27]5hA0 sHFR Y] T

o OJEWAE AQHIHHE YA 3= SXGA+,SXGAS XGA

o AICS(F J™HHE 43 I A L") 34} 7] 24 7€

ofzfe| 2Z|AEE= VESA EEZE0f 2tst AYLICH J2Lt, & Z2HE= VESA EEZE 0[] AS
o= CHS& & USLICE

PC/ ; ~mzgs [2x=02 VESA PC/ _ sy zgla [Axzglas | VESA
WAC/ At AT P | saas | =4 Ao/ A4 TR [T [ eene | X
27.0 60 54.3 60
640x350 | 31.5 70 64.0 70
37.9 85 v 1,152 864 64,1 72
27.0 60 67.5 75 v
720x350 515 70 SXGA 75.7 80 ° %gi&
27.0 60 PC 54.8 60 Saa
640x 400|315 70 1,152x 882 65.9 72
37.9 85 v 67.4 74
27.0 60 1,280 x1,024] _ 64.0 60 %
720x 400|315 70 SXGA~ [1,400 1,050 64.0 60
VGA 2 > Y d2AY wachz | vaA [s40x480 | 349 67 27
315 60 RPN
34.7 70 PO/ | xan |1,024 x 768—ot &0 LA e
37.9 72 v MAC 19" 60.0 75 v +E
375 75 v 800 x 600 . 7 EZ
640x480 | 433 85 v Mae [ svea 832 x 624 :g.g 72 -
47.9 90 MAC 21"| SXGA [1,152x 870] _ 68.5 75 cH AT
53.0 100 PC (WS) 1,280 x 960]  60.0 60 v g dE
61.8 120 SGI (WS) 1,280x1,024] 535 50 Tgs
785 150 SXGA 609 o6 =
50.9 160 ISUN (WS) 1,152 x 00— = —
31.4 50
Po A N * 0SD 71%0] BA43HE AHQl A%, $YF 547} 100Hs
44.5 70 o]49 o= YAAY kol=27t Y &= IYHY
48.1 72 v o}
469 75 v = :
SVGA | 800 x 600 gz 5 v ER
56.8 90
64.0 100
77.2 120
98.3 150
102.1 160
355 43
40.3 50
484 60 v
56.5 70 vV |o=was
XGA [1,024x 768 58.1 72 A HE
60.0 75 v &+
68.7 85 v
735 20
77.2 %
80.6 100

N =

ool ZRAEE LER HFEHAAY on|AE FA(CRT/LCD)ZER FAT 5 o1& 497 syt o8 4, LESR
LCD 3t9& 11 BASEE Ho]HE “CRTO &8 ZE=2 2¥ste] AN, A ZEo M7 Wl oigt AA &
= %’dvEH A A YA E AL,

o & A FE 640x350 VESA F4 VGA AEE AT B¢, dhdAols “640x400" Aoz FAFYT

23
foh
+
o,
N
i

(kHz) FAF5% (He)

nofwo]oo| oo = |||

It e Fl b P o e
i |oo|oo|o|eo|oo|oo|n| <o 4>

telt=lt={t=]l=lt=]l=]l=]l=]
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° e AolEo] Z2AE e W B3 FE Y& Eof AU 18
- o e BEE AW} A gy 13
S el et [ wEn Agus 449 og W, A¥Ee Ak A5H A geU | 18
e Az GUES] Avjz} SutaA HAH2 Feksych 87
e Aol Eo] Z2AE o] FHBo] RHPSA AZHAL U | 18
? o U 7 Ha fA2 Aol sy 46
)
22t SR Aol
e g
=y e spFzAol AE A JdHUrh. 46
AR SEFISEERED
RN e e YA ATo] BE Ao Fyr, 66
AR (48 1 2222 AT
Aol saAY 24 oo | © VAT FRIARCB/FEAE)7H A YA gtk | 46
i «2YS 2HIAA L, 28
Y ez2Ad At AL 2HUHE 2FAE Y 29
&), (HFE A=A
2 o “HA2A & AYPFYTH( “FHLmo|=” 2H) jg
— o UAEA & AFFUH FHwO| 2" 2H) _
gFol BaAY wol= | o YFE ) W} wo| 27 YT S &Y
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e AojEo] Z2AE e Zu B3t FE Y& Eof Ayt 18
e SFo] Haz A AU 35
e MUTEEA|7} trebdy o, 36
= nx Aola o« G40l A4 uf 427k s RS, Ao 2wt o3 —
’*ua‘j‘;‘ﬂ Lj,w N B Ao 2rt g2AE7) BT, 220} HHoli
¢ FFE mAA gy
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KA/S% o|2|5t7| Hoil

A 14 A ¥ o] A
e 8 1 EL 29 A37} SXGAS 238l AR AR o] glg Ut | 57

. o8 1 X 29 AZ 7} 4801, 480P, 540P, 5801, 580P,
PIP 7|50l 2t 5 A | 790P, 10351 E& 10801 BEHE AT 2 $AHT &}

B, e YUY 1 E= 29 A57F RGB A3 & AHESh= dIHF ol HER
A7 =)o} glgyrh
o 7%= o] AFHA sy 71
ZEAHY WSS =2 | s)uF ddo] BE AW, BE 2 E F7A Yt
- g_ﬁ/owg 7142 @Mo] A= 44E ™ INPUTS} VOLUME WET 25
o Hyoh
olg 1EL 90 Zxy |* UHUT REAHS WAL, 46
E RO ojuA 7} &
Aoz B
A 1E= 29 RGB &2
S04 olu| 27} H3
(FHo] ofd)o 2 B4,
S aro] o]SA B fjigg EASo| Aoz HEsty god, AZE WA | 83
olmZ)7} Y& ufof spek|e st o] AR A ] Q& 46

A B,

23 e A$ole 222 He VOLUME HEo] 255 | —
Yt (229 VOL +/-2 =37}

=249 VOLUME |
31%5111}4%54%1 R R
« PIP 715 3% 3
o ojuz] S (2u] o) F
o A3t A=} Y A ERT £S o
Z2 A g7t AdEtoldl | o A'blo] FQ HFEHZRERS-232CF H
t 5o AFHRRE | PREZ S TS FASE det Ay 30
2

<+, 89

RS-232CW %S ALgel| o AFES 8 T /1A 302 oo = YA
N Aolste] sle AS | o
SH AEE £AT &
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Sharp Electronics Corporation
1-888-GO-SHARP (1-888-467-4277)
Icdsupport@sharpsec.com
http://www.sharplcd.com

Sharp Electronics of Canada Ltd.
(905) 568-7140
http://www.sharp.ca

Sharp Electronics Corporation Mexico
Branch

(525) 716-9000

http://www.sharp.com.mx

Sharp Electronics Corp. Latin American
Group

(305) 264-2277
www.servicio@sharpsec.com
http://www.siempresharp.com

Sharp Electronics (Europe) GMBH
01805-234675
http://www.sharp.de

Sharp Electronics (U.K.) Ltd.
0161-205-2333
custinfo@sharp-uk.co.uk
http://www.sharp.co.uk

Sharp Electronics (Italy) S.P.A.
(39) 02-89595-1
http://www.sharp.it

Sharp Electronics France
014990 35 40
hotlineced@sef.sharp-eu.com
http://www.sharp.fr

Sharp Electronica Espana, S.A.
93 5819700
sharplcd@sees.sharp-eu.com
http://www.sharp.es

Sharp Electronics (Schweiz) AG
0041 1 846 63 11
cattaneo@sez.sharp-eu.com
http://www.sharp.ch

Sharp Electronics ( Nordic ) AB
(46) 8 6343600
vision.support@sen.sharp-eu.com
http://www.sharp.se
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SHARP Electronics Benelux BV
0900-SHARPCE (0900-7427723)
Nederland

9900-0159 Belgium
http://www.sharp.nl
http://www.sharp.be
http://www.sharp.lu

Sharp Electronics Austria (Ges.m.
b.H.)

0043172719123
pogats@sea.sharp-eu.com
http://www.sharp.at

Sharp Corporation of Australia
Pty. Ltd.

1300-135-022
http://www.sharp.net.au

Sharp Corporation of New Zealand
(09) 634-2059, (09) 636-6972
http://www.sharpnz.co.nz

Sharp-Roxy Sales (S) Pte. Ltd.
65-226-6556
ckng@srs.global.sharp.co.jp
http://www.sharp.com.sg

Sharp-Roxy (HK) Ltd.

(852) 2410-2623
dcmktg@srh.global.sharp.co.jp
http://www.sharp.com.hk

Sharp-Roxy Sales & Service Co.
(60) 3-5125678

Sharp Middle East Fze
971-4-81-5311
helpdesk@smef.global.sharp.co.jp

Sharp Thebnakorn Co. Ltd.
02-236-0170
svc@stcl.global.sharp.co.jp
http://www.sharp-th.com

Sharp Electronics Incorporated of
Korea

(82) 2-3660-2002
webmaster@sharp-korea.co.kr
http://www.sharp-korea.co.kr

Sharp Business Systems (India)
Limited

(91) 11- 6431313
service@sharp-oa.com
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LCD 4

Standard llens
EER E
FEUE AT
(INPUT 1/2)

FRIITE
#AFE RGB 484z
(INPUT 1/2)

ahe geas
(INPUT 3)
s-ulte geEaE
(INPUT 4)

AFE Aol AE(RS-2320)
gA 23

2 Futg

B Fas

2ge 4F¥AS

e &9

20 A A|AH

a8 (g9
a8 AH(EE)
Haih

Y A=
i 2n

A Aol A
I/R 7H & o] Fo4
A7 (ZAHAD)
FA(ZAA)
AsHe F45F
EAnE

* 08D 7|50 &Astd Aed F$,
2 SHARPEZ=ZAHE LCD(HH daZgo)ddS Ab
43tk o] A2 480,000 A (x RGB)2| TFT (84 E
AR 2E)7F Eolode ¢ Fus AP yrct iy 22
ATV, Blge A28 vge shdet 53 22 ofudt st

LCD Z2A g

PG-C45S

NTSC 3.58/NTSC 4.43/PAL/PAL-M/PAL-N/PAL 60/SECAM/
DTV4801/DTV480P/DTV540P/DTV5801/DTV580P/DTV720P/DTV10351/DTV10801
LCDZ9x3, RGB Fa-M e

g =27]: 0.99" (25.1 mm) (15 [H] x20 [W] mm)

T E £:480,000=E(800 [H] x600 [V])

1-1.27 x& A= F1.7-2.2, f = 36.5-46.3 mm

AC 250 W #=

159 o]y D-AH AYF

Y: 1.0 Vp-p, HAHZRE 3424, 75 Qe H|yolg =

Ps: 0.7 Vp—p, 75 QEu|YolE| =

Pr: 0.7 Vp—p, 75 QEuyolg =

500 TV 2<I(S-VIDEO)

15% #Y D-AE AU F

RGB =4/€kQ] obg 21 g4 A HHO|E:0-0.7 Vp-p, ZXEE,

75 QE u| o] E| =

9 SARA ASTTL YE(ZXE B/ AER)

32 AR A AS: 9ok FY

RCA Ad gt e FEAE HtJe 1.0 Vp-p, 32 3 HYAHE, 75 Q

Hujylol g =

4-9 vy DIN 74 ¥

Y(E=EAE ¢2):1.0 Vp-p, 42 YIAEE, 75 QU4 o] g =

CAAAZT ¢ld): HAE 0.286 Vp-p, 75 QE/H|Yo]El =

9-% mlY DIN # 4l ¥

12-120 MHz

43-160 Hz*

15-102 kHz

93.5 mm "YF: 2] 0.5 Vrms, 47 kQo] A (~H # 2)

3.0 W(Ek)

4 cm X7 cm

AC 100-240 V

3.4 A

50/60 Hz

340 WEERE)/290 WAHAARE)

oF 0.8W( "ZYE/RS-232C" 7} “AF” o2 43" F$)

1,280 BTU/A| 7t

A1°F~104°F(+5C~+40C)

—4°F~140°F(-20C~+60C)

ZetAHE

38kHz

15 %" x 3 78" x 11 %6" (390 (W) x 99.0 (H) x 294 (D) mm) (£A))

15 12" x 4 746" x 11 %" (393 (W) x 114.0 (H) x 303.2 (D) mm) (23§ ttel e} T2 A
& 23

11.3 1bs.(5.1 kg)

YR R-6 AHA 274, v, Ayt 524 WY Z=(11'10", 3.6 m), FHE (I Al
Q) HY F=(6',1.8m), 7, T, A7IZE2E Y Z=(6',1.8m), 5, FEAE, 24
otyol A4 HY F=(6',1.8m), RGB A°]E(9'10", 3 m), USB A °]E(9'10", 3 m),
AFE 202 AolE(9'10", 3 m), DIN-D-AH RS-232C oJHE (6 “%4", 15 cm), o
2o 7] 2, A2 H(F2), Z2AH wjx 23 714 F=E CD-ROM, AFZ 113 ZHA
Hold AT EY o] CD-ROM, AHLAHA, & Z1 b4
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